Pneumatic cylinders
aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
filtration
fluid & gas handling
hydraulics
pneumatics

63/16 + 31,2 312 623 935 1247 1559 1870 2182 2494 2806 3117
 - 29,2 292 583 875 1166 1548 1750 2041 2333 2625 2916
Order code   Theoretical piston force
    at 6 bar
    + stroke   Spring retraction
    Nmax Nmin  Nmax Nmin
Single acting,
P1J-S012SS-0005  59  58  9  8
P1J-S012SS-0010  60  58  9  7
P1J-S012SS-0015  61  58  9   6
P1J-S020SS-0005  159  156  32 29
P1J-S020SS-0010  161  156  32 27
P1J-S020SS-0015  164  156  32 24
P1J-S020SS-0020  166  156  32 22
P1J-S020SS-0025  169  156  32 19
P1J-S020SS-0030  172  156  32 16
P1J-S025SS-0005  265  262  32 29
P1J-S025SS-0010  267  262  32 27
P1J-S025SS-0015  270  262  32 24
P1J-S025SS-0020  272  262  32 22
P1J-S025SS-0025  275  262  32 19
P1J-S025SS-0030  278  262  32 16
P1J-S025SS-0040  272  262  32 22
P1J-S025SS-0050  275  262  32 19
P1J-S032SS-0005  439  436  46 43
P1J-S032SS-0010  442  436  46 40
P1J-S032SS-0015  445  436  46 37
P1J-S032SS-0020  447  436  46 35
P1J-S032SS-0025  450  436  46 32
P1J-S032SS-0030  453  436  46 29
P1J-S032SS-0040  447  436  46 35
P1J-S032SS-0050  450  436  46 32
Order code   Theoretical piston force
    at 6 bar
    + stroke   Spring retraction
    Nmax Nmin  Nmax Nmin
Single acting,
P1J-S040SS-0005  704  701  53 50
P1J-S040SS-0010  706  701  53 48
P1J-S040SS-0015  709  701  53 45
P1J-S040SS-0020  712  701  53 42
P1J-S040SS-0025  715  701  53 39
P1J-S040SS-0030  718  701  53 36
P1J-S040SS-0040  712  701  53 42
P1J-S040SS-0050  715  701  53 39
P1J-S050SS-0005 1088 1079  99 90
P1J-S050SS-0010 1096 1079  99 82
P1J-S050SS-0015 1105 1079  99 73
P1J-S050SS-0020 1114 1079  99 64
P1J-S050SS-0025 1123 1079  99 55
P1J-S050SS-0030 1131 1079  99 47
P1J-S050SS-0040 1114 1079  99 64
P1J-S050SS-0050 1123 1079  99 55
P1J-S063SS-0005 1774 1767 103 96
P1J-S063SS-0010 1780 1767 103 90
P1J-S063SS-0015 1786 1767 103 84
P1J-S063SS-0020 1793 1767 103 77
P1J-S063SS-0025 1799 1767 103 71
P1J-S063SS-0030 1806 1767 103 64
P1J-S063SS-0040 1793 1767 103 77
P1J-S063SS-0050 1799 1767 103 71
Cylinder forces single acting variants
Indicated cylinder forces are theoretical and should be reduced
according to the working conditions.
KOVAZ.cz

08.05
Order key
P 1 J – S    0 3 2   D  S  – 0  0 2    5
Cylinder
bore mm
 012
 020
 025
 032
 040
 050
 063
Cylinder version
S   Standard cylinder
K   Cylinder with end cover in
   anodised aluminium.
G   Cylinder with mounted
   guide unit, Ø20 - Ø63.
Sealing material
S  Standard seals,
  -20 °C to +80 °C
  Stainless steel piston rod
  Magnetic piston
Stroke length mm
E.g. 0025 = 25 mm
For standard stroke length
and max length see tabel
below.
Cylindertype/Function
D   Double-acting,
   Ø12 - Ø63
K   Double-acting, through piston rod,
   Ø20 - Ø63
P   Double-acting, through piston rod
   hollow, Ø20 - Ø63,
   Not cylinder version G
S   Single-acting, spring return for
   retract stroke, Ø12 - Ø63
Standard stroke length
Cylinder   Cylinder  Standard stroke length in mm
designation   bore  5 10 15 20 25* 30 40 50* 80* 100*
Double acting:
P1J-S012D   12  • • • • •
P1J-S020D   20  • • • • • • • •
P1J-S025D   25  • • • • • • • •
P1J-S032D   32  • • • • • • • • •
P1J-S040D   40  • • • • • • • • •
P1J-S050D   50  • • • • • • • • •
P1J-S063D   63  • • • • • • • • • •
Double acting with guide unit:
P1J-G020D   20  • • • • • • • •
P1J-G025D   25  • • • • • • • •
P1J-G032D   32  • • • • • • • • •
P1J-G040D   40  • • • • • • • • •
P1J-G050D   50  • • • • • • • • •
P1J-G063D   63  • • • • • • • • • •
Single acting:
P1J-S012S   12  • • •
P1J-S020S   20  • • • • • •
P1J-S025S   25  • • • • • • • •
P1J-S032S   32  • • • • • • • •
P1J-S040S   40  • • • • • • • •
P1J-S050S   50  • • • • • • • •
P1J-S063S   63  • • • • • • • •
* Standard stroke length in mm according to ISO 4393
KOVAZ.cz
12
P1J Compact cylinders
08.05
Data
Working pressure  Max. 10 bar
Working temperature Max. +80 °C
   Min. –20 °C
Double acting
Cyl. bore Stroke Order code
mm mm
 40 05 P1J-S040DS-0005
G1/8 thread 10 P1J-S040DS-0010
  15 P1J-S040DS-0015
  20 P1J-S040DS-0020
  25 P1J-S040DS-0025
  30 P1J-S040DS-0030
  40 P1J-S040DS-0040
  50 P1J-S040DS-0050
  80 P1J-S040DS-0080
 50 05 P1J-S050DS-0005
G1/8 thread 10 P1J-S050DS-0010
  15 P1J-S050DS-0015
  20 P1J-S050DS-0020
  25 P1J-S050DS-0025
  30 P1J-S050DS-0030
  40 P1J-S050DS-0040
  50 P1J-S050DS-0050
  80 P1J-S050DS-0080
 63 05 P1J-S063DS-0005
G1/8 thread 10 P1J-S063DS-0010
  15 P1J-S063DS-0015
  20 P1J-S063DS-0020
  25 P1J-S063DS-0025
  30 P1J-S063DS-0030
  40 P1J-S063DS-0040
  50 P1J-S063DS-0050
  80 P1J-S063DS-0080
  100 P1J-S063DS-0100
Double acting
Cyl. bore Stroke Order code
mm mm
 12 05 P1J-S012DS-0005
M5 thread 10 P1J-S012DS-0010
  15 P1J-S012DS-0015
  20 P1J-S012DS-0020
  25 P1J-S012DS-0025
 20 05 P1J-S020DS-0005
M5 thread 10 P1J-S020DS-0010
  15 P1J-S020DS-0015
  20 P1J-S020DS-0020
  25 P1J-S020DS-0025
  30 P1J-S020DS-0030
  40 P1J-S020DS-0040
  50 P1J-S020DS-0050
 25 05 P1J-S025DS-0005
M5 thread 10 P1J-S025DS-0010
  15 P1J-S025DS-0015
  20 P1J-S025DS-0020
  25 P1J-S025DS-0025
  30 P1J-S025DS-0030
  40 P1J-S025DS-0040
  50 P1J-S025DS-0050
 32 05 P1J-S032DS-0005
G1/8 thread 10 P1J-S032DS-0010
  15 P1J-S032DS-0015
  20 P1J-S032DS-0020
  25 P1J-S032DS-0025
  30 P1J-S032DS-0030
  40 P1J-S032DS-0040
  50 P1J-S032DS-0050
  80 P1J-S032DS-0080
KOVAZ.cz
13
P1J Compact cylinders
08.05
Data
Working pressure  Max. 10 bar
Working temperature Max. +80 °C
   Min. –20 °C
Single acting
Cyl. bore Stroke Order code
mm mm
 40 05 P1J-S040SS-0005
G1/8 thread 10 P1J-S040SS-0010
  15 P1J-S040SS-0015
  20 P1J-S040SS-0020
  25 P1J-S040SS-0025
  30 P1J-S040SS-0030
  40 P1J-S040SS-0040
  50 P1J-S040SS-0050
 50 05 P1J-S050SS-0005
G1/8 thread 10 P1J-S050SS-0010
  15 P1J-S050SS-0015
  20 P1J-S050SS-0020
  25 P1J-S050SS-0025
  30 P1J-S050SS-0030
  40 P1J-S050SS-0040
  50 P1J-S050SS-0050
 63 05 P1J-S063SS-0005
G1/8 thread 10 P1J-S063SS-0010
  15 P1J-S063SS-0015
  20 P1J-S063SS-0020
  25 P1J-S063SS-0025
  30 P1J-S063SS-0030
  40 P1J-S063SS-0040
  50 P1J-S063SS-0050
Single acting
Cyl. bore Stroke Order code
mm mm
 12 05 P1J-S012SS-0005
M5 thread 10 P1J-S012SS-0010
  15 P1J-S012SS-0015
 20 05 P1J-S020SS-0005
M5 thread 10 P1J-S020SS-0010
  15 P1J-S020SS-0015
  20 P1J-S020SS-0020
  25 P1J-S020SS-0025
  30 P1J-S020SS-0030
 25 05 P1J-S025SS-0005
M5 thread 10 P1J-S025SS-0010
  15 P1J-S025SS-0015
  20 P1J-S025SS-0020
  25 P1J-S025SS-0025
  30 P1J-S025SS-0030
  40 P1J-S025SS-0040
  50 P1J-S025SS-0050
 32 05 P1J-S032SS-0005
G1/8 thread 10 P1J-S032SS-0010
  15 P1J-S032SS-0015
  20 P1J-S032SS-0020
  25 P1J-S032SS-0025
  30 P1J-S032SS-0030
  40 P1J-S032SS-0040
  50 P1J-S032SS-0050
KOVAZ.cz
14
P1J Compact cylinders
08.05

gravity
Side load
force [N]
KOVAZ.cz
15
P1J Compact cylinders
08.05
Data
Working pressure  Max. 10 bar
Working temperature Max. +80 °C
   Min. –20 °C
Double acting, guided
Cyl. bore Stroke Order code
mm mm
 20 05 P1J-G020DS-0005
M5 thread 10 P1J-G020DS-0010
  15 P1J-G020DS-0015
  20 P1J-G020DS-0020
  25 P1J-G020DS-0025
  30 P1J-G020DS-0030
  40 P1J-G020DS-0040
  50 P1J-G020DS-0050
 25 05 P1J-G025DS-0005
M5 thread 10 P1J-G025DS-0010
  15 P1J-G025DS-0015
  20 P1J-G025DS-0020
  25 P1J-G025DS-0025
  30 P1J-G025DS-0030
  40 P1J-G025DS-0040
M5 thread 50 P1J-G025DS-0050
 32 05 P1J-G032DS-0005
G1/8 thread 10 P1J-G032DS-0010
  15 P1J-G032DS-0015
  20 P1J-G032DS-0020
  25 P1J-G032DS-0025
  30 P1J-G032DS-0030
  40 P1J-G032DS-0040
  50 P1J-G032DS-0050
  80 P1J-G032DS-0080
Double acting, guided
Cyl. bore Stroke Order code
mm mm
 40 05 P1J-G040DS-0005
G1/8 thread 10 P1J-G040DS-0010
  15 P1J-G040DS-0015
  20 P1J-G040DS-0020
  25 P1J-G040DS-0025
  30 P1J-G040DS-0030
  40 P1J-G040DS-0040
  50 P1J-G040DS-0050
  80 P1J-G040DS-0080
 50 05 P1J-G050DS-0005
G1/8 thread 10 P1J-G050DS-0010
  15 P1J-G050DS-0015
  20 P1J-G050DS-0020
  25 P1J-G050DS-0025
  30 P1J-G050DS-0030
  40 P1J-G050DS-0040
  50 P1J-G050DS-0050
  80 P1J-G050DS-0080
 63 05 P1J-G063DS-0005
G1/8 thread 10 P1J-G063DS-0010
  15 P1J-G063DS-0015
  20 P1J-G063DS-0020
  25 P1J-G063DS-0025
  30 P1J-G063DS-0030
  40 P1J-G063DS-0040
  50 P1J-G063DS-0050
  80 P1J-G063DS-0080
  100 P1J-G063DS-0100
KOVAZ.cz
16
P1J Mountings
08.05

aggressive environments.
Ordering data
 Designation  Weight Order code
   kg
 Connection block Valvetronic 110 with 3 m cable 0,32 9121719001
 Connection block Valvetronic 110 with 10 m cable 0,95 9121719002
 Blanking plugs (pack of 10)  0,02 9121719003
 Use blanking plugs to close unused connections.
 Labels (pack of 10)   0,02 9121719004
 White labels to insert in grooves on the side of the connection
Dimensions and wiring diagrams
Conductor Colour Input Output
  1 Pink Signal 1 Signal 1
  2 Grey Signal 2 Signal 2
  3 Yellow Signal 3 Signal 3
  4 Green Signal 4 Signal 4
  5 White Signal 5 Signal 5
  6 Red Signal 6 Signal 6
  7 Black Signal 7 Signal 7
  8 Violet Signal 8 Signal 8
  9 Grey-Pink Signal 9 Signal 9
 10 Red-Blue Signal 10 Signal 10
   A Blue 0 V 0 V
   B Brown +24 V PE
KOVAZ.cz
22
P1J Compact cylinders
08.05
Notes
KOVAZ.cz
KOVAZ.cz
AE – United Arab Emirates,
Abu Dhabi
Tel:  +971 2 67 88 587
AR – Argentina, Buenos Aires
Tel:  +54 3327 44 4129
AT – Austria, Wiener Neustadt
Tel:  +43 (0)2622 23501-0
AT – Austria, Wiener Neustadt
(Eastern Europe)
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 970
AU – Australia, Castle Hill
Tel: +61 (0)2-9634 7777
AZ – Azerbaijan, Baku
Tel: +994 50 2233 458
BE – Belgium, Nivelles
Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900
BR – Brazil, Cachoeirinha RS
Tel: +55 51 3470 9144
BY – Belarus, Minsk
Tel: +375 17 209 9399
CA – Canada, Milton, Ontario
Tel: +1 905 693 3000
CH – Switzerland
See Germany
CN – China, Shanghai
Tel: +86 21 5031 2525
CN – China, Beijing
Tel: +86 10 6561 0520
CZ – Czech Republic, Klecany
Tel: +420 284 083 111
DE – Germany, Kaarst
Tel: +49 (0)2131 4016 0
DK – Denmark, Ballerup
Tel: +45 43 56 04 00
ES – Spain, Madrid
Tel: +34 902 33 00 01
FI – Finland, Vantaa
Tel: +358 (0)20 753 2500
FR – France,
Contamine-sur-Arve
Tel: +33 (0)4 50 25 80 25